MERSEN.COM SU 5
©
 2
0
25
 M
er
se

he
et
.
SURGE
PROTECTION
Catalog Number
(includes
suffixes*)
System Voltage and
Configuration
In Maximum Continuous Operating Voltage
(MCOV, Uc)
Voltage Protection Rating (VPR)
(UL 1449, 6kV, 3kA)
L-N L-G L-L N-G L-N L-G L-L N-G
STXT120P20 120V Single Phase 20kA 150 150 - 150 700 700 - 700
STXT240P20 240V Single Phase 20kA 320 320 - 150 1200 1200 - 700
STXT240S20 240/120V Split Phase 20kA 150 150 300 150 700 700 1000 700
STXT480S20 480/240V Split Phase 20kA 320 320 640 150 1200 1200 2000 700
STXT208Y20 208/120V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 150 150 300 150 700 700 1000 700
STXT380Y20 380/220V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 320 320 640 150 1200 1200 2000 700
STXT480Y20 480/277V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 320 320 640 150 1200 1200 2000 700
STXT600Y20 600/347V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 420 420 840 275 1500 1500 2500 1200
STXT240D20 240V 3-Phase DELTA 20kA - 320 640 - - 1200 2000 -
STXT480D20 480V 3-Phase DELTA & HRG WYE 20kA - 550 1100 - - 1800 3000 -
STXT600D10 600V 3-Phase DELTA 20kA - 695 840 - - 2500 2500 -
STXT480B20 480V B Corner Ground DELTA 20kA - 550 1100 - - 1800 4000 -
High-Leg Delta Configuration L-N/HL-N L-G/HL-G L-L/HL-L N-G L-N/HL-N L-G/HL-G L-L/HL-L N-G
STXT240H20 240/120V Hi-Leg DELTA 20kA 150/275 150/275 300/425 150 700/1200 700/1200 1000/2000 700
STXT480H20 480/240V Hi-Leg DELTA 20kA 320/550 320/550 640/870 320 1200/1800 1200/1800 2000/2500 1200
Surge-Trap® STXT Series
Surge Protective Device
CATALOG NUMBERS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
DIMENSIONS
OPTIONAL FEATURES
*Audible Alarm and Dry Contact:
Add Suffix “A” at the end of the part number for
Audible Alarm and Dry Contact. Alarm sounds when
any protection is lost. Example: STXT208Y20A
• Audible Alarm: Alarm sounds when any protection
is lost
• Dry Contact Specification:
• 125VAC, 1A Resistive
• 30VDC, 2A General Purpose
• COM, Common
• NO, Normally Open NC
• NC, Normally Closed
For 100kA Surge Capacity models, in the part number substitute “10” for “20” Example: STXT208Y10